

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12550/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in DBCSA No.
957/1999 & SBCWP No. 5110/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVENDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out the second
time. Still no one appears for the State. List after
two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master